Programmable Power Supplies
Automotive
EMEA - Edition 1
Innovating Reliable Power
2
Programmable Power Supplies
Special models for automotive applications
TDK-Lambda’s series of programmable DC power  supplies

• Up-and down programming time less than 2
•  Increased Dynamics – up to 35 times faster
than standard version
• Lower Output capacitance
• 5 year warranty
GEN 3.3 / 5 kW in 2U
Model
Fast Speed
Output
Voltage
[V DC]
Output
Current [A]
Output
Power [W]
GEN20-165-F 0~20 0~165 3300
GEN20-250-F 0~20 0~250 5000
GEN30-110-F 0~30 0~110 3300
GEN30-170-F 0~30 0~170 5100
GEN40-85-F 0~40 0~85 3400
GEN40-125-F 0~40 0~125 5000
GEN60-85-F 0~60 0~85 5100
Applications
• Automotive Test Application
• Engine Control
•  Powertrain Control (including hybrid drive

rated output current. In CC-Mode used low inductive cabling
*5 Tambient: = 25~50°C
How to order
Power Supply Identification GEN 3.3 / 5kW 2U
with Fast Speed
Factory Option GEN 3.3 / 5 kW  P/N:
Standard: RS-232/RS-485 Interface,
analog Interface (non-isolated) -
LAN Interface (Complies with  class C) LAN
IEEE 488.2 (GPIB) Interface IEEE
0-5 V/10 V: analog Interface (isolated) IS510
4-20 mA:    analog Interface (isolated) IS420
Fast Speed (3.3 / 5 kW) F
– –   GEN
Series
name
   20
Output
Voltage
(0~20 V)
   165
Output
Current
(0~165 A)
Option:  LAN
IEEE
IS510
IS420
AC Input-Options:
1P230 (Single Phase 230 V AC)
– for 3.3kW only
3P208 (Three Phase 208 V AC)
3P400 (Three Phase 400 V AC)
– –    F
5
Genesys™ with Power Sink Option
Features
• Maintains output voltage setting regardless of whether
 output power is positive or negative (source and sink)
• Can absorb 200 W peak power
• 5 year warranty
Model
Power Sink
Option
Output
Voltage
[V DC]
Output
Current [A]
Output
Power [W]
GEN12.5-60
GEN12.5-120 0~12.5
0~60
0~120
750
1500
GEN20-38
GEN20-76 0~20
0~38
0~76
760
1520
GEN30-25
GEN30-50 0~30
0~25
0~50
750
1500
GEN40-19
GEN40-38 0~40
0~19
0~38
760
1520
GEN60-12.5
GEN60-25 0~60
0~12.5
0~25
750
1500

Power Supply Identification GEN 750 / 1500W
with Power Sink
How to order
– – –   GEN
Series
name
   60
Output
Voltage
(0-60 V)
   25
Output
Current
(0-25 A)
–    LN
(Low Noise)
Up to 60 V only
  PSINK
Option:  LAN
IEEE
IS510
IS420
Factory Option GEN 750/1500 W  P/N:
Standard: RS-232/RS-485 Interface,
analog Interface (non-isolated) -
LAN Interface (Complies with  class C) LAN
IEEE 488.2 (GPIB) Interface IEEE
0-5 V/10 V: analog Interface (isolated) IS510
4-20 mA:    analog Interface (isolated) IS420
Power Sink (750/1500 W, 12.5-60 V models) PSINK
7
Typical load current PWM – controlled DC motor
PWM Motor
+
–
C0
I0
IREVERSE
V0
0
I0
SourceSink
PWM Motor
+
–
C0
I0
IREVERSE
No Power SinkMotor Current
Supply Voltage
With Power Sink
Load Returns Power
(Negativ Current)
IIIIII
12 V
Model GEN 60-25 no Power Sink
Programming fall time: 668 ms
Model GEN 60-25 with Power Sink
Programming fall time: < 1.9 ms
Source and Sink
PWM Motor
+
–
C0
I0
IREVERSE
V0
0
I0
SourceSink
PWM Motor
+
–